# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4960169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANILO SPIGA	05/12/2016
ANTONIO GAGLIARDI	12/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARILLA G. E R. FRATELLI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA MANTOVA, 166	
City:	PARMA (VICENZA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-43100	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583391

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5616535000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7202-230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. PASSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Passler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7202-230assigned#page1.tif source=7202-230assigned#page2.tif

PATENT 504913425 REEL: 045797 FRAME: 0242

United States of America Docket No. 7202-230

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danilo Spiga, having an address of Via VIA G. ZUDDAS 77, 09042 MONSERRATO (CA), Italy; Luis E. Fraguada, having an address of Av. Parallel.lel 182, Sobreatico 08015, Barcelona, Spain and Antonio Gagliardi, having an address of Via Mascarella 83, 40126 Bologna, Italy have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Design Application No. 29/583,391 entitled PASTA, and

WHEREAS, Barilla G. e R. Fratelli S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via Mantova, 166, I- 43100 Parma (Vicenza), Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. We further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignors on the date indicated below.

Date: 05/12/2016	Danilo Spiga	\$/
Date;	Luis E, Fraguada	
Date;	Antonio Gagliardi	ye a war

(39960038;1)

PATENT REEL: 045797 FRAME: 0243

United States of America Docket No. 7202-230

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danilo Spiga, having an address of Via VIA G. ZUDDAS 77, 09042 MONSERRATO (CA), Italy; Luis E. Fraguada, having an address of Av. Parallellel 182, Sobreatico 08015, Barcelona, Spain and Antonio Gagliardi, having an address of Via Mascarella 83, 40126 Bologna, Italy have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Design Application No. 29/583,391 entitled PASTA, and

WHEREAS, Barilla G. e R. Fratelli S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via Mantova, 166, J- 43100 Parma (Vicenza), Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. We further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignors on the date indicated below.

Date;	Danilo Spiga
Date;	Luis E, Fraguada
Date: <u>D&amp;CB MBGR 2, 2016</u>	Antonio Gagliardi

(39960038;1)

PATENT REEL: 045797 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 05/14/2018